
LA County Delegation to California State Legislature 2019 
State Senate 

District Representative Party District Address City Zip District Phone Email 

18 Bob Hertzberg D 6150 Van Nuys Blvd., #400 Van Nuys 91401 (818) 901-5588 sd18.senate.ca.gov 

20 Connie Leyva D 11780 Central Ave., # 2015 Chino 95814 (909) 591-7016 senator.leyva@senate.ca.gov 

21 Scott Wilk R 848 W Lancaster Blvd, # 101 Lancaster 93534 (661) 729-6232 senator.wilk@senate.ca.gov 

22 Susan Rubio D 100 S Vincent St, Suite 401 West Covina 91790 (626) 430-2499 sd22.senate.ca.gov/contact 

23 Mike Morrell R 10350 Commerce Center Dr.  Rancho Cucamonga 91730 (909) 919-7731 district23.cssrc.us 

24 Maria Elena Durazo D 1808 W. Sunset Blvd. Los Angeles 90026 (213) 483-9300 sd24.senate.ca.gov/contact 

25 Anthony Portantino D 116 E Broadway St. #204 Glendale  91202 (818) 409-0400 senator.portantino@senate.ca.gov 

26 Benjamin Allen D 2512 Artesia Blvd #320 Redondo Beach 90278 (310) 318-6994 senator.allen@senate.ca.gov 

27 Henry Stern D 5016 N. Parkway Calabasas Calabasas 91302 (818) 876-3352 senator.stern@sen.ca.gov 

29 Ling Ling Chang R 1800 E. Lambert Road, # 150 Brea 92821 (714) 671-9474 senator.chang@senate.ca.gov  

30 Holly Mitchell D 700 State Dr., Suite 113 Los Angeles 90037 (213) 745-6656 senator.mitchell@senate.ca.gov  

32 Bob Archuleta D 17315 Studebaker Road #332 Cerritos 90703 (562)860-3202 sd32.senate.ca.gov/contact 

33 Ricardo Lara D 6550 Miles Ave., 2nd Floor Huntington Park  90255 (323)-277-4560 senator.lara@senate.ca.gov 

34 Thomas Umberg D 10971 Garden Grove Blvd., D Garden Grove 92843 (714) 741-1034 sd34.senate.ca.gov/contact 

35 Steven Bradford D 302 W. 5th, Suite 203 San Pedro 90731 (310) 514-8573 senator.bradford@senate.ca.gov 

 
State Assembly 

District Representative Party District Address City Zip District Phone Email 

36 Tom Lackey R 41319 12th Street West, # 105 Palmdale 93551 (916) 319-2036 assemblymember.lackey@assemly.ca.gov 

38 Christy Smith D 27441 Tourney Road, Ste 160 Santa Clarita 91355 (661) 286-1565 a38.asmdc.org 

39 Luz Rivas D 9300 Laurel Canyon Blvd Arleta 91331 (818) 504-3911 assemblymember.rivas@assembly.ca.gov 

41 Chris R. Holden D 600 N. Rosemead Blvd, # 117 Pasadena 91107 (626) 351-1917 assemblymember.holden@assembly.ca.gov 

43 Laura Friedman D 300 East Magnolia Boulevard Burbank 91502 (818) 558-3043 assemblymember.friedman@assembly.ca.gov 

44 Jacqui Irwin D 2301 E. Daily Drive, Suite 200 Camarillo 93010 (805) 230-9167 assemblymember.irwin@assembly.ca.gov 

45 Jesse Gabriel D 6150 Van Nuys Blvd., #305 Van Nuys  91401 (818) 904-3840 assemblymember.gabriel@assembly.ca.gov 

46 Adrin Nazarian D 6150 Van Nuys Blvd, Ste 300 Van Nuys 91401 (818) 376-4246 assemblymember.nazarian@assembly.ca.gov  

48 Blanca Rubio D 100 North Barranca St, #895 West Covina  91791 (626) 960-4457 assemblymember.rubio@assembly.ca.gov 

49 Ed Chau D 1255 Corporate Center Dr.  Monterey Park 91754 (323) 264-4949 assemblymember.chau@assembly.ca.gov 

50 Richard Bloom D 2800 28th Street, Suite 105 Santa Monica 90405 (310) 450-0041 richard.bloom@asm.ca.gov 

51 Wendy Carillo D 1910 West Sunset Boulevard Los Angeles 90026 (213) 483-5151 Assemblymember.carillo@assembly.ca.gov  

52 Freddie Rodriguez D 13160 7th Street Chino 91710 (909) 902-9606 assemblymember.rodriguez@assembly.ca.gov  

53 Miguel Santiago D 320 West 4th Street, # 1050 Los Angeles 90013 (213) 620-4646 assemblymember.santiago@assembly.ca.gov  

54 
Sydney Kamlager-
Dove 

D 3847 Crenshaw Blvd. Los Angeles 90008 (323) 291-5441 
assemblymember.kamlager-
dove@assembly.ca.gov 

55 Philip Chen R 3 Pointe Drive, Suite 313 Brea 92821 (714) 529-5502 assemblymember.chen@assembly.ca.gov 

57 Ian C. Calderon D 13181 Crossroads Parkway N City of Industry 91746 (562) 692-5858 assemblymember.calderon@assembly.ca.gov  

58 Cristina Garcia D 18747 Clarkdale Ave. Artesia 90701 (562) 774-2358 Assemblymember.garcia@assembly.ca.gov 

59 
Reginald B. Jones-
Sawyer, Sr. 

D 700 Exposition Park Drive Los Angeles 90037 (213) 744-2111 
assemblymember.jones-
sawyer@assembly.ca.gov 

62 Autumn R. Burke D One West Manchester Blvd Inglewood 90301 (310) 412-6400 assemblymember.burke@assembly.ca.gov  

63 Anthony Rendon D 12132 South Garfield Avenue  South Gate 90280 (562) 529-3250 assemblymember.rendon@assembly.ca.gov 

64 Mike A. Gipson D 879 W. 90th St., Suite 920 Gardena 90248 (310) 324-6408 assemblymember.gipson@assembly.ca.gov 

66 Al Muratsuchi R 3424 W. Carson St. Torrance 90503 (310)-375-0691 assemblymember.muratsuchi@assembly.ca.gov 

70 Patrick O’Donnell D 5000 Spring Street, Suite 550 Long Beach 90815 (562) 429-0470 assemblymember.odonnell@assembly.ca.gov  
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